502896380 07/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDOS INTERNATIONAL SARL	07/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Synthes Products, LLC	
Street Address:	325 Paramount Drive	
City:	Raynham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6143032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-880-8401

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: BERNARD F. PLANTZ

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEP5410USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY PELLETIER
SIGNATURE:	/AMY PELLETIER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEP5410-Assignment-Medos-to-DSPLLC#page1.tif

PATENT 502896380 REEL: 033334 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Medos International Sarl**, ASSIGNOR, a company organized under the laws of the Switzerland and having a place of business at Chemin-Blanc 38, 2400 Le Locle, Switzerland has all right, title and interest in the invention disclosed, described and/or claimed in United States Patent No. 6,143,032, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office March November 12, 1998, entitled Intervertebral Implant and all inventions described, disclosed or claimed therein (hereinafter "the Invention").

AND WHEREAS, DePuy Synthes Products, LLC, ASSIGNEE, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham MA 02767, is desirous of obtaining any and all right, title and interest to the Invention worldwide, including the right to bring an action and recover damages for past infringements, if any.

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest to the Invention, including the right to bring an action and recover damages for past infringements, if any.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in the Invention including the right to bring an action and recover damages for past infringement, if any; and all rights, title and interest in any corresponding United States patent applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof; and all Patents worldwide which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Invention worldwide, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the person executing this Assignment in a representative capacity on behalf of the ASSIGNOR warrants that he is fully authorized and empowered to do so and sets his hand and seal the day and year set with his/her signature.

Assistant General Counsel - Patents

Medos International Sarl

Authorized to sign on behalf of Medos International Sarl

Signature:

Position/Name:

Assistant General Counsel - Patents

Date:

PATENT REEL: 033334 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 07/17/2014